## **Pakistan Sports Board**

## **REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST** (HIRING OF AUDIT FIRM)

Pakistan Sports Board (PSB) is a government-owned, non-profit autonomous body. Pakistan Sports Board (PSB) is the creation of Sports (Development and Control) Ordinance,1962.In exercise of powers conferred by section 4 read with Sub-Section 1 of Section 3 of the Sports (Development and Control) Ordinance 1962 (XVI of 1962) the Federal Government was pleased to reconstitute the Constitution of Pakistan Sports Board 2022, Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputable "Chartered Accountancy (CA) Firms", duly authorized to practice in the country, having registration with Income & Sales Tax Departments for providing services, listed in the category 'A' list of the State Bank of Pakistan to carry out the audits and having a satisfactory Quality Control Rating from the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Pakistan (ICAP). Method of selection will be as per e-Pak Procurement Rules, 2023. Documents containing detailed Tender Terms and Conditions can be downloaded from PPRA's website (www.ppra.org.pk) till 1100 hours on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. Manual bid shall not be entertained.

2. The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions to Consultants, must reach at the address provided hereunder on or before, **4**<sup>th</sup> **November**, **2024** at **1100 hours**. The EOIs will be opened on the same day at **1130 hours**. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and PSB's Website at <u>www.sports.gov.pk</u>. Interested firm (s) registered with income tax, sales tax authorities and active taxpayer lists, may submit their bids/offers on the basis of **single stage two envelopes procedures** on PPRA through EPADS. Bid Security of Rs.50,000/-must be uploaded on EPADS along with proposal and original will be submitted to PSB before opening of tender.

3. rules. PSB reserves the right to accept / reject any or all offers wholly or partially as per PPRA

(Amjad Mumtaz) Director (Finance & Accounts) Pakistan Sports Board Srinagar Highway Opposite Abpara,SectorG-6, Islamabad Islamabad. Ph:+92(51)9249075 Email:-<u>www.sports.gov.pk</u>